

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 270-272 OF 2010

NEPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Dyamanti Juneja, Adv.

for Mr. Sheetal Prasad Juneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner, who is stated to be met
with an accident, list after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master